‘ L

April 23, 1986

Material Licensing Section

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region 1

631 Park Avenue

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find our application and check for $1,400.00 for the
renewal of our Materials License No. 29-19608-01 MD, for our

Fairfield, New Jersey location.

Sincerely,

uw% 1 bpmer

Frank M., Comer
Corporate Radiation Safety Officer
Syncor International Corp.

Enclosure

FMC/jm

nse Fee hx\n\ iation
= on. (LT(gl @(4F

Syncor international Corporation
3939 First Street

San Diego, CA 82103

(619) 299-8655

B707200742 870303
REGY LIC30
29-196408~01MD FDR

“OFFICIAL RECORD COPY”
W18 105403

APR 2 § 1986




FAIRFIELD, NEW JERSEY
License Application

# 29-19608-01 MD

“OFFICIAL RECORD COPY"
105403
AL

APR 2 & 1986



NRC Form

Item
Item
Item

Item

Item

Item

S.
6.

9.

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4

10,

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5

10.6

10.7

10.8
10.9

N3,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1tem 1, 2, 3, 4, 12, 13

Radioactive Material

Purpose for which Licensed Material will be Used
Individual(S) Responsible for Radiation Safety Program

Training for Individuals Working in or Frequenting
Restricted Area

Facilities and Equipment

Site Description

General Description of Facility

Adequacy of Facility for dandling Xenon-133

Special Equipment for Handling Millicurie Quantities of
Liquid Radioiodine

Radiation Safety Program
Personnel Monitoring Program
Instrumentation

Calibration of Survey Instruments
Calibraticn of Dose Calibrators

Procedures for Receiving Shipments Containing
Radioactive Material

Procedures for Safely Opening Packages Containing
Radioactive Material

General Procedures for the Safe Use of Radioactive
Material

Emergency Procedures

Procedures for Returning Radioactive Waste from
Customers

Page

15

27

(S4)



Page
L
Item 10.10 Precautionary Measures for Handling Millicurie
Quantities of Liguiu Radioiodine 16
10.11 Area Survey Procedures 22 1
10,12 Operations 22
10.13 Product Labels 25
10.14 Product Shielding 27
10.15 Procedures for Packing and Transporting
Radiopharmaceuticals 37
10.16 Independent Audit Program 45
Item 11, Waste Management 1

Appendix A



