

April 23, 1986

Material Licensing Section
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, PA 19406

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find our application and check for \$1,400.00 for the renewal of our Materials License No. 29-19608-01 MD, for our Fairfield, New Jersey location.

Sincerely,

Frank M. Comer

Corporate Radiation Safety Officer

Frank in Comer

Syncor International Corp.

Enclosure

FMC/jm

*86 MAY -2 A9:50

License Fee Information .

Syncor International Corporation 3939 First Street San Diego, CA 92103 (619) 299-8655 "OFFICIAL RECORD COPY"
ML10 105403

8707200762 870303 REG1 LIC30 29-19608-01MD PDR FAIRFIELD, NEW JERSEY
License Application
29-19608-01 MD

"OFFICIAL RECORD COPY"
105403

W18

APR 2 8 1986

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Pag
NRC Form 313,	Item 1, 2, 3, 4, 12, 13	
Item 5.	Radioactive Material	
Item 6.	Purpose for which Licensed Material will be Used	
Item 7.	Individual(S) Responsible for Radiation Safety Program	
Item 8.	Training for Individuals Working in or Frequenting Restricted Area	
Item 9.	Facilities and Equipment	
9.1	Site Description	1
9.2	General Description of Facility	8
9.3	Adequacy of Facility for Handling Xenon-133	15
9.4	Special Equipment for Handling Millicurie Quantities of Liquid Radioiodine	27
Item 10.	Radiation Safety Program	
10.1	Personnel Monitoring Program	1
10.2	Instrumentation	1
10.3	Calibration of Survey Instruments	2
10.4	Calibration of Dose Calibrators	4
10.5	Procedures for Receiving Shipments Containing Radioactive Material	4
10.6	Procedures for Safely Opening Packages Containing Radioactive Material	4
10.7	General Procedures for the Safe Use of Radioactive Material	4
10.8	Emergency Procedures	4
10.9	Procedures for Returning Radioactive Waste from	5

			rage
Item	10.10	Precautionary Measures for Handling Millicurie Quantities of Liquiu Radioiodine	16
	10.11	Area Survey Procedures	22
	10.12	Operations	22
	10.13	Product Labels	25
	10.14	Product Shielding	27
	10.15	Procedures for Packing and Transporting Radiopharmaceuticals	37
	10.16	Independent Audit Program	45
Item	11.	Waste Management	1
		Appendix A	